Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TestQuest, Inc.		11/18/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSQUARE Corporation
Street Address:	110 110th Avenue Northeast
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78873198	TESTQUEST COUNTDOWN	
Registration Number:	2568207	TESTQUEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 467-9600

Email: jms@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Smolen

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027524-000000US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Smolen		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0369

900123954

78873798

CH \$650

Signature:	/ Jennifer M. Smolen /	
Date:	01/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=027524_Assign_Pats_TMs_TestQuest_BSquare#page1.tif source=027524_Assign_Pats_TMs_TestQuest_BSquare#page2.tif source=027524_Assign_Pats_TMs_TestQuest_BSquare#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0370

Attorney Docket No.: 027524-01500US Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. **TestQuest, Inc..** of 18976 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is an assignee of the assets and inventions described and set forth below.

WHEREAS, **BSQUARE Corporation**, located at 110 110th Avenue Northeast, Suite 200, Bellevue, Washington 98004, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under the invention and application and in any Letters Patent, Patent Applications, Trademark Registrations and Applications that may be granted on the same.

WHEREAS, (a) the ASSIGNOR is a registered owner of the following Letters Patent. Patent Applications. Trademark Registrations and Applications ("the Intellectual Property"):

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

- U.S. Appl. No. 60/685,958, filed May 31, 2005
- U.S. Appl. No. 11/421.407, filed May 31, 2006
- PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2006/021112 (Abandoned), filed May 31, 2006
- U.S. Appl. No. 11/421,453, filed May 31, 2006
- U.S. Appl. No. 11 421,464, filed May 31, 2006
- U.S. Appl. No. 11 421,468, filed May 31, 2006
- U.S. Appl. No. 11/421,476, filed May 31, 2006
- U.S. Appl. No. 60/377,515 (Expired), filed May 01, 2002
- U.S. Appl. No. 11/034,096 (Abandoned), filed January 12, 2005
- U.S. Appl. No. 10/322.824 (Abandoned). filed December 18, 2002
- U.S. Appl. No. 10/323,716 (Abandoned), filed December 18, 2002
- U.S. Patent No. 6.862.682, issued March 01, 2005
- U.S. Patent No. 6,898,704, issued May 24, 2005
- U.S. Patent No. 7,191,326, issued March 13, 2007

Attorney Docket No.: 027524-01500US Page 2

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Application No. 78.873.198, filed May 01, 2006

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2.568.207, registered May 07, 2002

(b) The parties hereto have agreed that the Letters Patent, Patent Applications. Trademark Registrations and Applications be transferred by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent, Patent Applications. Trademark Registrations and Applications which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent, Patent Applications. Trademark Registrations and Applications which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to them respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said Letters Patent. Patent Applications, Trademark Registrations and Applications in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent, Patent Applications, Trademark Registrations and Applications or disclaimers relating thereto shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers.

111

Attorney Docket No.: 027524-01500US Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TestQuest, its proper Officer on this & day of	Inc., has	s caused these presents to be executed by, 2008.
	By:	Name: PICHTAL) G COLOTT
Witnessed by:		Name: plethtal G Echett Title: CCT
VICTORIA M. NOBLE Name		11 18 0 % Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSQUARI executed by its proper Officer on this \(\sum_{\text{S}} \sqrt{\text{b}} \) day of	e corp Volt	ORATION has caused these presents to be
		BSQUARE CORPORATION
	By:	Name: BOAN (Cody) Title:
Witnessed by:		
Name My Styan Proprie-Tohoner		

61695508 v1

RECORDED: 01/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0373